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City of North Port

Modular Building Sam Shapes Way

This proposal is due to Hurricane lan damaging the roof on the modular building. The following items

are what we are proposing needs to be done to get the building dried in with temporary repairs.

1, Removal of damaged sections of the roof

2. Install temporary sheathing as to not create a weak point for the temporary roof

3. Install temporary water proofing on roof

4. Clean up debris from around the building for safety concerns

The price for this proposal is $3,540.00. Total cost is a Not to Exceed amount and contractor will notify

client if the need for a scope change and/or the cost reaches 80% of the total amount.

Scope of Work
Remove damaged roof
panels
Install temporary water
proofing for roof

Material for temporary roof
Clean up debris around
exterior

Superintendent

Total Estimate

Hourly
Rate

T
65.00

65.00
$
325.00
$

45.00

60.00

Quantity

2

2

4

2

1

Total
Hours/SF

4

4

1

8

8

Total

$ 520.00

$ 520.00

$ 1,300.00

$ 720.00

$ 480.00

$ 3,540.00
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Let us know if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Persons Services Corp

Disaster Group
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