

City of North Port

Modular Building Sam Shapos Way

This proposal is due to Hurricane Ian damaging the roof on the modular building. The following items are what we are proposing needs to be done to get the building dried in with temporary repairs.

- 1. Removal of damaged sections of the roof
- 2. Install temporary sheathing as to not create a weak point for the temporary roof
- 3. Install temporary water proofing on roof
- 4. Clean up debris from around the building for safety concerns

The price for this proposal is \$3,540.00. Total cost is a Not to Exceed amount and contractor will notify client if the need for a scope change and / or the cost reaches 80% of the total amount.

×	Hourly		Total	
Scope of Work	Rate	Quantity	Hours/SF	Total
Remove damaged roof	\$			
panels	65.00	2	4	\$ 520.00
Install temporary water	\$			
proofing for roof	65.00	2	4	\$ 520.00
	\$			
Material for temporary roof	325.00	4	1	\$ 1,300.00
Clean up debris around	\$			
exterior	45.00	2	8	\$ 720.00
	\$			
Superintendent	60.00	1	8	\$ 480.00
Total Estimate				\$ 3,540.00



Let us know if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Persons Services Corp

Disaster Group













